ughan * york

north york * oakvllie » oshawa ¢ richmond hill « scarborough « toronto

burlington - east york < etoblcoke * hamlifon « markham - mississau

brampic

IOronto Area L nier oulnaing wimcials commimee - 2ianaqara wveiQin

FLUE EXTENSION }
2" MIN. AND 4 MAX.
SEE DETAIL

BRICK CAP WITH FLASHING OR
METAL OR CONCRETE CHIMNEY
CAP WITH WASH AND DRIP

SOULID BRICK CHIMNEY MIN. J° THICK
NO MORTAR BETWEEN LINER AND

by
MIN 2° - MAX. 47

1° sMINmUM

SURROUNDING MASONRY WMEN THE
CHIMNEY WALLS ARE LESS THAN 7 1/2° THICK

$/8° THICK CLAY CMIMNEY LININGS }

]

MORTAR BUTT ENDS OF LINERS |

MINIMUM 0.013 GALY. METAL FLASHING

EMBEDDED MINIMUM 1° INTO THE MASONRY
6" DOWN TME MASONRY AND AP THE
LOWER FLASHING MINIMUM 4° ALONG THE ROOF

SADOLE LOCATION |
SEE NOTE 44 |
ON DWG FOlc

PROVIDE DOUBLE RAFTER IF OPENING |

IS MORE TMAN 2 RAFTER SPACES |

[IN
q
CHIMNEY HEIGHT NOT TO

EXCEED 39'-47

AMNNNNNNNARRRNRANRARRRRRNNNNS

SMOKE CHAMBER |
17 MIN. CLEARANCE
TO COMBUSTBLES

2

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
SEE FIREPLACE BLOW-UP
ON DETAIL SHEET FO1b

b
T

FREPLACE OPENING |

BETWEEN MASONRY AND ‘
COMBUSTIBLE FRAMING

JOIST HANGERS |
AR INTAXE SEE |

BLow-uP Fo1b |

1

EXTERIOR WALL MINIMUM 8 I

SOLID_BLOCK COURSE AT |

RECOMMENDED

OR BELOW GRADE LEVEL |

BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING ON [

MINIMUM 1/4° PARGING ON CONCRETE BLOCK
FOUNDATION WALL WITH PARGING COVED

OVER POURED CONCRETE FDONNGS

PROVIDE DRAINAGE LAYER (SEE WALL SECTIONS)

4" DIA WEEPING TILES WiTH |

4°'-0" MINIMUM

& CRUSHED STONE COVER | i

&8 1 STOREY

q

A
A
X
&'ﬁP
&% d
| 112’ 2 sroReY

1 STOREY, 2 STOREY|

9
4

SEE BASEMENT r
FLOOR PLAN

S
B —

PERMIT APPLICATION NUMBER

REVIEWED BY

DATE

Masonry Fireplace
Section

FO1la

02-94
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* burington + east york + etobicoke « hamliton + markham ¢ mississa. aughan + york

bran.,

loronro Area cnier sullaing umciais commimnee ° stanaara vertalls

* north york + oakville » oshawa - richmond hill + scarborough - torontc

/\/

3/8" AIR SPACE BETWEEN |
LINER AND MASONRY {

CHIMNEY FLUE
SIZE AS PER
TABLE, FOIc

AN

MIN. 1/2° CLEARANCE TO}
COMBUSTIBLE MATERWAL |

XX

’ -
3y xa)orx e ance |
FOR MASONRY SUPPORT |

MIN. CLEARANCE FROM FIREPLACE 7
OPENING TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL
SHALL BE 6°, OR 12° IF COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL PROJECTS MORE THAN 2°
OUT FROM THE FACE OF THE FIREPLACE

ANAANIAN
NANANANA TN
8 MIN.

NS

-

SMOKE CHAMBER WALLS MIN. 7 1/2°
SIDES, FRONT AND BACK EXCEPT IF
EXPOSED TO THE OUTSIDE MAY BE 5 1/2°|

CORBELLED SMOKE CHAMBER WITH |
PARGING RECOMMENDED, MAX. 45°
SLOPE TO VERTICAL |

N

£

ARV

OO

NAANINY
N

EVERY FIREPLACE SHALL HAVE |
A METAL DAMPER TO COVER THE
FULL EXTENT OF THE THROAT OPENING|

3 x3)x)a" ancLe |
OR MASONRY ARCH |

FIREBRICK TO BE SET IN FIRE |
CLAY OR HIGH TEMPERATURE MORTAR |

FIREBOX WALLS MIN. 7 1/2" WHERE
A METAL LINER OR 2° THICK
FIREBRICK IS USED INCLUDING THE
THICKNESS OF THE MASONRY LINER
STAGGER JOINTS BETWEEN WYTHES |

N ([ 7

N S ;

SNNNNN\SY

N

19N

N

SO

S
N\

P
1

4" CONC. SLAB REINFORCED WITH

HEARTH TO BE SUPPORTED ON
10M BARS AT 12° EACH WAY

4" DIA. COMBUSTION AIR SUPPLY
INSULATED NON COMBUSTIBLE
DUCT WITH OPERABLE DAMPER

AND INSECT SCREEN.

MIN. 2° TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL

PERMIT APPLICATION NUMBER REVIEWED BY
Masonry Fireplace FO1b
DATE Detail
1la[cls[olc] 02-94
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mpm

_aughan york

» north york < oakville = oshawa ¢ richmond hill - scarborough ¢ toronk

* budington * east york « etoblcoke ¢ hamilton - markham « mississa’

bramp

101UNTO Area vniei punaing wiciaw

commiuee -

ldNnQaa weidn

24" MUY ABOVE THE |
MIGHEST ROOF SURFACE
OR STRUCTURE WITHN

9'=10° OF THE CHIMNEY

N

N T

CHIMNEY HEIGHTS

Ly

 (1/2°° My, BETWEEN
P FLUES

’///A

AN\

A CHIHNEY FLUE SHALL
MINIMUM 2°-11°

THE' MIGHEST POINT AT WHICH

THE CHIMNEY COMES W

CONTACT WITH THE ROOF

PROVIDE ROD OR ANGLE

"
\ BRACING FOR LATERAL

~ STABILITY IF CHIMNEY
EXTENDS 11'-10° ABOVE ROOF

FLUE LINEF\

SEALANTe————2
7 SPACE, . ORIP
BOND BREAKX-
FIREPLACE | FLASHING
OPENING |
on i
SEE NOTE |
73 |
CAST IN PLACE PREFABRICATED
CONCRETE CHIMNEY CAP
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
NOMINAL RECTANGUILAR FLUE SIZES (oulside dimensions)

MAXIMUM CHIMNEY MEIGHT (FEET)

FIREPLACE 2

OPENING (FT<) 9.8-16.4 16.41-19.6 19.61-29.5 29.51

0-1.6 &x8° &xs + x5 $x8

more than 1.6-2.7 axs axs x8 8 x8

more than 2.7-3.8 gz &xg &xs axs

more thon 3.8-5.4 1Z7zr Tz £anr ax1z

more than 5.4-7.0 1rs1z 1°x12° 17°012° - ta

more thon 7.0-86 1Z7°x16° 11z 12°012° 1’x12°

more thon 8.6-10.8 16°x16° 17’x16° 16°%16° 172

more thon 10.8-12.9 16°x16° 16°x16° 12°x16° 12°%16"

more than 12.9-15.1 —_— 16°%16° 16°x16° 12°x16°

more than 15.1-17.2 —_ —_ 16°X16° 16°%16°

more than 17.2-19.4 — —_— —_— 16°%16°

more thon 19.4=21.5 -_— —_— P _—

MOT__E.S.' more than 21.5-23.7 —_ —_ — —

1. JOISTS OR BEAMS SUPPORTED ON MASONRY WALLS ENCLOSING
CHIMNEY FLUE SHALL BE SEPARATED 8Y 12° OF SOLID MASONRY.

2. MAXIMUM ANGLE OF SLOPE FOR SMOKE CHAMBER IS 45 FROM
VERTICAL.

3 FLOORING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 1/2° CLEARANCE
TO MASONRY CHIMNEY.

4 SADDLE NOT REQUIRED ¥ FLASHING USED THAT EXTENDS UP THE
CHIMNEY TO HEIGHT EQUAL TO NOT LESS THAN1/6 THE WIOTH
OF CHIMNEY, BUT NOT LESS THAN & UP THE ROOF SLOPE TO
A POINT EQUAL IN HEIGHT TO THE FLASHING ON THE CHIMNEY,
BUT NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2 TIMES THE SHINGLE EXPOSURE
PROVIDE COUNTERFLASHING AT CMIMNEY. - =

5 HEARTH EXTENSION

(1.) EXCEPT AS REQUIRED IN SENTENCE (2) FIREPLACES SHALL
HAVE A NONCOMBUSTIBLE HEARTH EXTENDING NOT LESS THAN
167 IN FRONT OF THME FIREPLACE OPENING MEASURED FROM THE
FACING AND NOT LESS THAN B” BEYOND EACM SIDE OF THE
FIREPLACE OPEMING.

(2.) WHERE TME HEARTH IS ELEVATED MORE THAN 6 ABOVE
THE HEARTH EXTENSION, THE WIDTM OF THE MEARTH EXTENSION
SHALL BE INCREASED BY:
(o) z'oran AN ELEVATION ABOVE 6° AND NOT NORE THAN 127

AN

(b) AN ADDITIONAL 1° FOR EVERY 2° IN ELEVATION ASOVE 12°

6. INSTALL A CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR CONFORMING TO
CAN/CGA-6.19 IN COMPLIANCE WITH 0.8.C. 9.32.3.8.

PERMIT APPLIC ATION NUMBER REVIEWED BY

DATE

{11alc

olcl

FOlc

02-94

Masonry Fireplace
Plan, Elevation and Notes
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